

23.04.2025
Court No. 2
Item No. 59
AGM

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

WPA 880 of 2025

M/s. Devankit Agrofoods Limited & Ors.
Versus
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Rhiddhiman Mukherjee.
Mr. Rowsan Kumar Jha.
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. S. Mukherjee.
Ms. T. Agarwal.
... For the proforma respondent.

Mr. Biswaraj Agarwal.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Agarwal.
... For the respondent.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed today in Court be kept with the records.

2. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the CGST authority for taking instruction list the matter on 30th April, 2025.

3. Positive instruction shall be taken with regard to the release of the goods as the same are claimed to be perishable in nature.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)