

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**24.07.2025**  
Court No. 02  
Item No. 66  
**(Suvendu)**

**W.P.A. 880 of 2025**

M/s. Devankit Agrofoods Limited & Ors.

**-Versus-**

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Riddhiman Mukherjee  
Mr. Rowsan Kumar Jha  
Ms. Tanu Agarwal

...for the petitioners

Mr. Dilip Kumar Agarwal  
Mr. Bishwa Raj Agarwal

....for the respondents

- 1) On perusal of record, it appears that Hon'ble Division Bench by order dated 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 passed in intra-court appeal being MAT 39 of 2025 granted liberty to exchange affidavits in the connected writ petition.
- 2) Learned advocate representing CGST authorities has filed affidavit-in-opposition and same is taken on record.
- 3) Time to file affidavit-in-reply stands extended by one week from date.
- 4) List the matter under the heading "Hearing" before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to convenience of the Bench.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**