

25.03.2026

Ct. No. 5
Sl. No.3
akd

In The High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

W. P. A. 880 of 2025
(C. A. N. 3 of 2026)

***[M/s. Devankit Agrofoods Limited & Ors. -Vs- The Union of
India & Ors.]***

Mr. Rhiddhiman Mukherjee
Mr. Rowsan Kumar Jha
... .. for the petitioners

Mr. Dilip Kumar Agarwal
Mr. Bishwa Raj Agarwal
... .. for the UOI

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks to withdraw the present writ petition with liberty to file appropriate proceedings in accordance with law.
2. Accordingly, the writ petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. In view of dismissal of the writ petition, the connected application being CAN 3 of 2026 also stands disposed of.
4. Liberty is granted to the petitioners to file appropriate proceedings in accordance with law.
5. Let urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties on usual undertaking.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)